
Team StatsTeam Stats

ScoringScoring

OffenseOffense

Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG W-LW-L PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 33 19-14 2642 80.1

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 23-12 2616 74.7

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 20-13 2452 74.3

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 18-16 2494 73.4

5 PURDUEPURDUE 35 29-6 2543 72.7

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 16-19 2540 72.6

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 23-14 2673 72.2

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 21-13 2411 70.9

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 22-13 2440 69.7

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 19-15 2326 68.4

11 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 16-16 2175 68.0

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 22-12 2303 67.7

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 20-15 2284 65.3

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 9-22 1949 62.9

MarginMargin

Scoring Margin

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG OFFENSEOFFENSE DEFENSEDEFENSE MARGINMARGIN

1 PURDUEPURDUE 35 72.7 62.7 9.9

2 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 68.4 61.1 7.3

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 74.3 67.2 7.2

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 69.7 63.5 6.2

5 INDIANAINDIANA 35 74.7 68.7 6.1

6 IOWAIOWA 33 80.1 74.7 5.4

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 67.7 62.8 5.0
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8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 72.2 68.2 4.0

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 73.4 69.6 3.7

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 72.6 69.0 3.6

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 70.9 67.9 3.0

12 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 65.3 63.6 1.7

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 68.0 69.9 -1.9

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 62.9 71.0 -8.2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG OFFENSEOFFENSE DEFENSEDEFENSE MARGINMARGIN

DefenseDefense

Scoring Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG W-LW-L PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 19-15 2079 61.1

2 PURDUEPURDUE 35 29-6 2196 62.7

3 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 22-12 2134 62.8

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 22-13 2222 63.5

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 20-15 2225 63.6

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 20-13 2216 67.2

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 21-13 2309 67.9

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 23-14 2524 68.2

9 INDIANAINDIANA 35 23-12 2404 68.7

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 16-19 2414 69.0

11 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 18-16 2367 69.6

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 16-16 2236 69.9

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 9-22 2202 71.0

14 IOWAIOWA 33 19-14 2464 74.7

Field GoalsField Goals

Team FG PercentageTeam FG Percentage

Field Goals Percentages

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT
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1 INDIANAINDIANA 35 994 2043 0.487

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 978 2111 0.463

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 949 2052 0.462

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 819 1790 0.458

5 PURDUEPURDUE 35 884 1936 0.457

6 IOWAIOWA 33 941 2077 0.453

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 879 1944 0.452

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 898 1994 0.450

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 874 1946 0.449

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 862 1925 0.448

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 720 1664 0.433

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 867 2012 0.431

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 831 2005 0.414

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 801 1968 0.407

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

Opponent FG PercentageOpponent FG Percentage

Field Goal Percent Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

1 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 742 1855 0.400

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 852 2084 0.409

3 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 745 1801 0.414

4 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 804 1934 0.416

5 PURDUEPURDUE 35 842 2024 0.416

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 834 1967 0.424

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 826 1943 0.425

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 885 2081 0.425

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 814 1912 0.426

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 879 2046 0.430

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 933 2171 0.430

12 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 831 1871 0.444
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13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 834 1856 0.449

14 IOWAIOWA 33 939 1982 0.474

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FGMFGM FGAFGA PCTPCT

3-Point FGs3-Point FGs

Team 3-Point FG PercentageTeam 3-Point FG Percentage

3-Point FG PCT

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG 3FGM3FGM 3FGA3FGA PCTPCT

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 252 642 0.393

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 385 995 0.387

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 239 650 0.368

4 INDIANAINDIANA 35 200 544 0.368

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 261 744 0.351

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 276 807 0.342

7 IOWAIOWA 33 265 779 0.340

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 233 710 0.328

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 214 657 0.326

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 192 591 0.325

11 PURDUEPURDUE 35 239 743 0.322

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 259 807 0.321

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 195 608 0.321

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 251 815 0.308

3-Point FGs Made3-Point FGs Made

3-Point FG Made

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 385 10.4

2 IOWAIOWA 33 265 8.0

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 276 7.9

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 261 7.7

5 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 259 7.6

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=mbball&year=2022&school=nw


6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 251 7.6

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 252 7.4

8 PURDUEPURDUE 35 239 6.8

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 239 6.8

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 214 6.7

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 233 6.7

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 192 6.2

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 195 5.7

14 INDIANAINDIANA 35 200 5.7

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent 3-Point FG PercentageOpponent 3-Point FG Percentage

3-Point FG PCT Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG 3FGM3FGM 3FGA3FGA PCTPCT

1 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 245 796 0.308

2 PURDUEPURDUE 35 225 717 0.314

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 217 686 0.316

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 223 703 0.317

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 241 751 0.321

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 197 610 0.323

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 245 757 0.324

8 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 267 816 0.327

9 INDIANAINDIANA 35 263 787 0.334

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 197 589 0.334

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 255 755 0.338

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 289 848 0.341

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 208 580 0.359

14 IOWAIOWA 33 234 640 0.366

Free ThrowsFree Throws

Team FT PercentageTeam FT Percentage
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Free Throw Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 401 528 0.759

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 442 584 0.757

3 PURDUEPURDUE 35 536 720 0.744

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 403 545 0.739

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 332 449 0.739

6 IOWAIOWA 33 495 671 0.738

7 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 483 660 0.732

8 INDIANAINDIANA 35 428 602 0.711

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 437 615 0.711

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 397 567 0.700

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 346 501 0.691

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 453 667 0.679

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 323 504 0.641

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 317 512 0.619

Opponent FT PercentageOpponent FT Percentage

Opponent Free Throw Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

1 IOWAIOWA 33 352 472 0.746

2 PURDUEPURDUE 35 287 389 0.738

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 397 543 0.731

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 415 574 0.723

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 396 550 0.720

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 326 461 0.707

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 391 554 0.706

8 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 411 583 0.705

9 INDIANAINDIANA 35 437 621 0.704

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 374 536 0.698

11 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 295 425 0.694
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12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 350 509 0.688

13 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 389 570 0.682

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 346 515 0.672

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG FTMFTM FTAFTA PCTPCT

ReboundingRebounding

Combined Team ReboundsCombined Team Rebounds

Combined Team Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG REBOUNDSREBOUNDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 35 1354 38.7

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1248 37.8

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 1251 36.8

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1248 36.7

5 IOWAIOWA 33 1207 36.6

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 1256 35.9

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1250 35.7

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 1213 35.7

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1105 34.5

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 1174 34.5

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 1175 33.6

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 1017 32.8

13 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 1205 32.6

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 1110 31.7

Team Offensive ReboundsTeam Offensive Rebounds

Offensive Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 35 430 12.3

2 IOWAIOWA 33 398 12.1

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 394 11.6

4 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 366 11.1
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5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 369 10.5

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 350 10.3

7 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 342 9.8

8 INDIANAINDIANA 35 321 9.2

9 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 307 9.0

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 300 8.8

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 262 8.5

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 264 8.3

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 278 7.9

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 227 6.1

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Rebounding MarginRebounding Margin

Rebounding Margin

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TEAMTEAM AVGAVG OPPONENTOPPONENT AVGAVG MARGINMARGIN

1 PURDUEPURDUE 35 1354 38.7 975 27.9 10.8

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1248 37.8 1115 33.8 4.0

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 1213 35.7 1110 32.6 3.0

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 1256 35.9 1159 33.1 2.8

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 1251 36.8 1166 34.3 2.5

6 IOWAIOWA 33 1207 36.6 1145 34.7 1.9

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1250 35.7 1199 34.3 1.5

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 1175 33.6 1124 32.1 1.5

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1248 36.7 1200 35.3 1.4

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 1174 34.5 1193 35.1 -0.6

11 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1105 34.5 1137 35.5 -1.0

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 1205 32.6 1293 34.9 -2.4

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 1110 31.7 1228 35.1 -3.4

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 1017 32.8 1122 36.2 -3.4

Combined Opponent ReboundsCombined Opponent Rebounds
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Combined Opponent Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG REBOUNDSREBOUNDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 35 975 27.9

2 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 1124 32.1

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 1110 32.6

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 1159 33.1

5 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 1115 33.8

6 INDIANAINDIANA 35 1199 34.3

7 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 1166 34.3

8 IOWAIOWA 33 1145 34.7

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 1293 34.9

10 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 1228 35.1

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 1193 35.1

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 1200 35.3

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 1137 35.5

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 1122 36.2

Team Defensive ReboundsTeam Defensive Rebounds

Team Defensive Rebounds

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 948 27.9

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 882 26.7

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 906 26.6

4 INDIANAINDIANA 35 929 26.5

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 978 26.4

6 PURDUEPURDUE 35 924 26.4

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 841 26.3

8 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 887 25.3

9 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 857 25.2

10 IOWAIOWA 33 809 24.5

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 755 24.4

12 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 824 24.2
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13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 833 23.8

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 832 23.8

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Turnover MarginTurnover Margin

Turnover MarginTurnover Margin

Field Goals Percentages

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TEAMTEAM AVGAVG OPPONENTOPPONENT AVGAVG MARGINMARGIN

1 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 327 9.6 473 13.9 4.29

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 302 8.6 413 11.8 3.17

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 388 11.4 492 14.5 3.06

4 IOWAIOWA 33 325 9.8 424 12.8 3.00

5 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 373 10.7 416 11.9 1.23

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 426 12.9 429 13.0 0.09

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 375 10.7 369 10.5 -0.17

8 INDIANAINDIANA 35 403 11.5 391 11.2 -0.34

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 332 9.0 317 8.6 -0.41

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 356 10.5 338 9.9 -0.53

11 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 406 12.7 387 12.1 -0.59

12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 370 10.9 334 9.8 -1.06

13 PURDUEPURDUE 35 388 11.1 348 9.9 -1.14

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 401 12.9 302 9.7 -3.19

Assist/Turnover RatioAssist/Turnover Ratio

Assist/Turnover Ratio

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ASSISTASSIST AVGAVG T-OVERT-OVER AVGAVG RATIORATIO

1 IOWAIOWA 33 541 16.4 325 9.8 1.66

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 508 13.7 332 9.0 1.53

3 PURDUEPURDUE 35 542 15.5 388 11.1 1.40

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 406 11.6 302 8.6 1.34

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 497 14.6 370 10.9 1.34
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6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 434 12.8 327 9.6 1.33

7 INDIANAINDIANA 35 533 15.2 403 11.5 1.32

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 512 15.1 388 11.4 1.32

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 414 12.2 356 10.5 1.16

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 454 14.6 401 12.9 1.13

11 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 410 11.7 375 10.7 1.09

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 398 11.4 373 10.7 1.07

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 418 13.1 406 12.7 1.03

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 409 12.4 426 12.9 0.96

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ASSISTASSIST AVGAVG T-OVERT-OVER AVGAVG RATIORATIO

MiscMisc

Blocked ShotsBlocked Shots

Blocked Shots

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 186 5.64

2 INDIANAINDIANA 35 177 5.06

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 157 4.62

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 124 4.00

5 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 133 3.91

6 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 131 3.85

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 132 3.77

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 131 3.74

9 PURDUEPURDUE 35 129 3.69

10 IOWAIOWA 33 112 3.39

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 101 2.97

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 79 2.47

13 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 79 2.14

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 52 1.49
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StealsSteals

Steals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 297 8.74

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 267 7.85

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 229 6.94

4 IOWAIOWA 33 216 6.55

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 207 5.91

6 INDIANAINDIANA 35 203 5.80

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 177 5.53

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 191 5.46

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 181 5.17

10 PURDUEPURDUE 35 166 4.74

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 161 4.74

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 158 4.65

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 143 4.61

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 161 4.35

AssistsAssists

Assists

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 IOWAIOWA 33 541 16.39

2 PURDUEPURDUE 35 542 15.49

3 INDIANAINDIANA 35 533 15.23

4 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 512 15.06

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 454 14.65

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 497 14.62

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 508 13.73

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 418 13.06

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 434 12.76

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 409 12.39
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11 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 414 12.18

12 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 410 11.71

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 406 11.60

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 398 11.37

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

AttendanceAttendance

Attendance

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TOTAL ATT.TOTAL ATT. HOME ATT.HOME ATT. HOME AVG/GHOME AVG/G

1 INDIANAINDIANA 35 504865 273721 16,101.0

2 ILLINOISILLINOIS 33 432226 256539 15,090.0

3 PURDUEPURDUE 35 420773 238016 14,876.0

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 35 426654 238777 14,045.0

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 34 387465 207158 13,810.0

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 35 390456 225897 13,288.0

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 32 384776 198322 13,221.0

8 IOWAIOWA 33 379363 210305 12,370.0

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 35 369880 194901 12,181.0

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 34 384637 199725 11,748.0

11 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 31 312329 160670 9,451.0

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 34 303892 164399 8,219.0

13 PENN STATEPENN STATE 37 338720 131224 7,719.0

14 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 34 249692 88023 4,890.0
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